:H \$65.00 32040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC		03/29/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergy Therapeutics (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	Dominion Way	
City:	Worthing, West Sussex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BN14 8SA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204057	POLLINEX
Registration Number:	3364298	ALLERGY THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Lim

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLU 0603630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed cancellation - security interest (F4600961x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0794

900695152

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, a security interest in U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos. 3204057 (POLLINEX) and 3364298 (ALLERGY THERAPEUTICS & design), granted by the registrant, Allergy Therapeutics (UK) Limited, to the secured party, The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC, was recorded in the USPTO in 2007, at Reel 003679 Frame 0045;

and WHEREAS, the underlying obligation no longer exists;

NOW, THEREFORE, the security interest is hereby released.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND

No JOHAN DENGERA

Title: COLPOLATE BANKING

Date: 29 March 2021

{F2697574.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 05/18/2022